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Version 2

BIRMINGHAM AND DISTRICT
CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE 

Division One at Leamington

Pos No. name Jun Club Time
1 9 Biniam Ande Birchfield H 0:34:46
2 491 Adrian Holliday Tipton Harriers 0:34:50
3 473 Ross Jones Tipton Harriers 0:35:00
4 6 Ben Livesey Birchfield H 0:35:01
5 46 Daniel Clorely Birmingham Univ 0:35:03
6 14 Zachary Kihara Birchfield H 0:35:05
7 38 Daniel Cliffe Birmingham Univ 0:35:09
8 45 Joe Gratton Birmingham Univ 0:35:21
9 488 Josh Lilly Tipton Harriers 0:35:23

10 237 Stephen Emery Coventry Godiva 0:35:25
11 39 Joe Townsend Birmingham Univ 0:35:37
12 487 Dan Beier Tipton Harriers 0:35:43
13 47 Finn McNally Birmingham Univ 0:35:49
14 233 Toby Spencer Coventry Godiva 0:35:54
15 186 Dave Roper Cheltenham Harriers 0:36:05
16 43 William Gray J Birmingham Univ 0:36:11
17 243 Matt Lole Coventry Godiva 0:36:19
18 441 Ryan Holroyd J Staffs Moorlands 0:36:20
19 354 Pete Matthews Loughborough Students 0:36:22
20 342 Shane Kerr Loughborough Students 0:36:29
21 245 Chris Bannon Coventry Godiva 0:36:34
22 437 Marc Hartley Staffs Moorlands 0:36:35
23 234 James Griggs Coventry Godiva 0:36:36
24 246 Harvey Speed Coventry Godiva 0:36:40
25 241 Scott Hazell Coventry Godiva 0:36:43
26 483 Phil Hinch Tipton Harriers 0:36:45
27 188 Andrew Kaighin Cheltenham Harriers 0:36:46
28 476 Martin Williams Tipton Harriers 0:36:47
29 221 Seb Duffy City of Stoke 0:36:49
30 481 Matt Granger Tipton Harriers 0:36:52
31 135 Tim Griffith J B.R.A.T. Club 0:36:54
32 348 Stephen Mears Loughborough Students 0:36:58
33 37 Alex Cornwell Birmingham Univ 0:37:01
34 90 Gary Blackman Bournville H 0:37:07
35 247 Alistair Smith Coventry Godiva 0:37:13
36 288 Unid halesowen Halesowen 0:37:19
37 389 Josh Norman OWLS 0:37:21
38 359 George Buttery Loughborough Students 0:37:23
39 353 Jamie Knapp Loughborough Students 0:37:25
40 411 Ollie Harradence Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:37:36
41 355 Chris Perry Loughborough Students 0:37:38
42 10 Adam Watt Birchfield H 0:37:39
43 357 Alex Jones Loughborough Students 0:37:42
44 242 Nigel Marley Coventry Godiva 0:37:48
45 220 Steve Bazell City of Stoke 0:37:55
46 97 Paul Thompson Bournville H 0:38:08
47 303 Richard Simkiss Kenilworth RC 0:38:10
48 83 Rob Andrew Bournville H 0:38:11
49 187 Jeremy Bradley Cheltenham Harriers 0:38:12
50 281 N Hazelwood Halesowen 0:38:14
51 239 Damian Carr Coventry Godiva 0:38:17
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52 305 Connor Carson Kenilworth RC 0:38:18
53 48 Liam Robertss Birmingham Univ 0:38:22
54 132 Ed Banks B.R.A.T. Club 0:38:27
55 190 Dan Owen J Cheltenham Harriers 0:38:29
56 340 Eliot Buckner Loughborough Students 0:38:32
57 412 Nick Corker Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:38:33
58 352 Mitch Burton Loughborough Students 0:38:39
59 302 Phil Gould Kenilworth RC 0:38:46
60 347 Sam Densham Loughborough Students 0:38:47
61 339 Kelvin Gomez Loughborough Students 0:38:48
62 282 M Turner Halesowen 0:38:48
63 344 David Rigby Loughborough Students 0:38:50
64 492 Tom Holden Tipton Harriers 0:38:51
65 285 T Kenderdine Halesowen 0:38:56
66 284 M Hadley Halesowen 0:38:59
67 52 Frankie Conway Birmingham Univ 0:39:03
68 446 Matt Allott Staffs Moorlands 0:39:04
69 351 Chris Matthews Loughborough Students 0:39:05
70 96 Orland Corea Bournville H 0:39:06
71 341 Howard Thompson Loughborough Students 0:39:10
72 189 Darren Jordan Cheltenham Harriers 0:39:11
73 192 Roger Mullins Cheltenham Harriers 0:39:17
74 3 Nick Hardy J Birchfield H 0:39:19
75 4 Yousaf Alathaa Birchfield H 0:39:20
76 89 Dean Parker Bournville H 0:39:26
77 104 Matt Cook Bournville H 0:39:27
78 480 Phil Clamp Tipton Harriers 0:39:35
79 217 Mike Harding J City of Stoke 0:39:36
80 520 Jonathan Undy Warwick Univ 0:39:36
81 490 Mark Eustace Tipton Harriers 0:39:41
82 194 Elliot Prince Cheltenham Harriers 0:39:45
83 440 Gareth Briggs Staffs Moorlands 0:39:48
84 525 Robert Fryer Warwick Univ 0:39:50
85 486 Chris McCarthy Tipton Harriers 0:39:55
86 222 John Danahay City of Stoke 0:39:56
87 235 Danny Clarke Coventry Godiva 0:40:00
88 1 Ben Sharman Birchfield H 0:40:04
89 91 Gareth Cadd Bournville H 0:40:05
90 345 Matthew Leeman Loughborough Students 0:40:07
91 485 Dean Hill Tipton Harriers 0:40:12
92 99 Chris Collins Bournville H 0:40:15
93 304 Stuart Hopkins Kenilworth RC 0:40:16
94 163 James Houghton Cannock & Stafford 0:40:17
95 306 Mike Johnson Kenilworth RC 0:40:22
96 439 David Bratt Staffs Moorlands 0:40:22
97 279 D Morton Halesowen 0:40:25
98 346 Dan Price Loughborough Students 0:40:33
99 224 Alex Brecker J City of Stoke 0:40:34
100 244 Clark Roberts Coventry Godiva 0:40:36
101 273 D Turvey Halesowen 0:40:40
102 195 Andy Gore Cheltenham Harriers 0:40:42
103 133 Richard White B.R.A.T. Club 0:40:43
104 523 Nathan Wilkins J Warwick Univ 0:40:44
105 218 Oliver Langford City of Stoke 0:40:55
106 445 Craig Jeffery Staffs Moorlands 0:40:55
107 489 Phil Wilson Tipton Harriers 0:40:59
108 442 Thomas Holloway Staffs Moorlands 0:41:00
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109 516 Christopher Melbourne Warwick Univ 0:41:03
110 134 Ben Clarson B.R.A.T. Club 0:41:08
111 393 Tom Bell OWLS 0:41:11
112 444 Dave Hollins Staffs Moorlands 0:41:13
113 193 Russell Forsbrook Cheltenham Harriers 0:41:13
114 219 Dave Lee City of Stoke 0:41:14
115 413 Paul Terleski Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:41:16
116 2 Ryan Linton J Birchfield H 0:41:23
117 343 Andrew Warburton Loughborough Students 0:41:24
118 358 Steven Carey Loughborough Students 0:41:25
119 417 Simon Corker Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:41:27
120 138 Brendan Fitzgerald B.R.A.T. Club 0:41:27
121 482 Darren Perry Tipton Harriers 0:41:43
122 216 Andy Allen City of Stoke 0:41:44
123 414 Dave Long Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:41:45
124 136 Andy Kenchington B.R.A.T. Club 0:41:47
125 395 Paul Richardson OWLS 0:41:56
126 265 W Nock Halesowen 0:42:09
127 92 Rich Bayliss Bournville H 0:42:10
128 266 A Butler Halesowen 0:42:18
129 164 Craig Pearson Cannock & Stafford 0:42:29
130 443 Robin Hope Staffs Moorlands 0:42:34
131 416 Russell Simpson Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:42:38
132 308 Pete Bryan Kenilworth RC 0:42:42
133 350 Stephen Smith Loughborough Students 0:42:43
134 415 Fred Tremblay Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:42:47
135 526 Edward Campbell Warwick Univ 0:42:51
136 196 Dave McGrath Cheltenham Harriers 0:43:02
137 139 Mark Lawlor B.R.A.T. Club 0:43:05
138 7 Mike Morley Birchfield H 0:43:06
139 271 S Geggie Halesowen 0:43:14
140 102 Sean Rose Bournville H 0:43:15
141 447 Kelvin Amos Staffs Moorlands 0:43:15
142 84 Stuart Pearson Bournville H 0:43:18
143 311 Graham Birch Kenilworth RC 0:43:19
144 168 Stuart Davies J Cannock & Stafford 0:43:20
145 324 Andrew Holbrook Kenilworth RC 0:43:34
146 223 Tom Hendricken J City of Stoke 0:43:35
147 44 Chris Walker J Birmingham Univ 0:43:37
148 42 Andrew Duncan Birmingham Univ 0:43:38
149 425 Steve Marklew Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:43:38
150 519 Mark le Conte Warwick Univ 0:43:39
151 198 Ian Giles Cheltenham Harriers 0:43:40
152 338 Ryan Butler Loughborough Students 0:43:41
153 349 Tom Gough Loughborough Students 0:43:42
154 418 Chris Taylor Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:43:45
155 137 Mick Curran B.R.A.T. Club 0:43:53
156 249 Jon White Coventry Godiva 0:44:05
157 390 Lewis Smart J OWLS 0:44:06
158 477 Ray Stanier Tipton Harriers 0:44:08
159 264 A Nock Halesowen 0:44:12
160 5 Peter Dimbleby Birchfield H 0:44:14
161 50 Josh Hymer Birmingham Univ 0:44:23
162 531 Joshua Bagnall J Warwick Univ 0:44:29
163 240 Mike Peters Coventry Godiva 0:44:33
164 325 James Griffiths Kenilworth RC 0:44:35
165 532 James Waterman Warwick Univ 0:44:36
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166 318 Roger Homes Kenilworth RC 0:44:37
167 98 Brad Tod Bournville H 0:44:38
168 197 Dan Harrison Cheltenham Harriers 0:44:40
169 268 A Morgan Halesowen 0:44:41
170 310 Phil McCorquodale Kenilworth RC 0:44:41
171 420 John Fletcher Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:44:41
172 107 Andy Wheeler Bournville H 0:44:41
173 522 James Warner-Smith Warwick Univ 0:44:49
174 41 James Hughes Birmingham Univ 0:44:55
175 149 Chris Lindesay B.R.A.T. Club 0:45:01
176 108 Danny Wilson Bournville H 0:45:03
177 328 Liam Chappel Kenilworth RC 0:45:08
178 326 Phil Fusi Kenilworth RC 0:45:11
179 309 Pete Matthews Kenilworth RC 0:45:12
180 278 P Scar Halesowen 0:45:21
181 474 Jason Corns Tipton Harriers 0:45:22
182 100 Simeon Paine Bournville H 0:45:24
183 535 William Roberts-Sengier J Warwick Univ 0:45:25
184 419 Dave Bowen Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:45:29
185 238 Howard Andersen Coventry Godiva 0:45:31
186 161 Peter Blackwell B.R.A.T. Club 0:45:35
187 274 C Royal Halesowen 0:45:46
188 140 Owen Doherty B.R.A.T. Club 0:45:47
189 269 N Price Halesowen 0:45:50
190 12 Connolly Meagher Birchfield H 0:46:09
191 327 Mick Williams Kenilworth RC 0:46:19
192 199 Richard Birch Cheltenham Harriers 0:46:23
193 392 Simon May OWLS 0:46:31
194 165 Michael Smith J Cannock & Stafford 0:46:32
195 315 Richard Green Kenilworth RC 0:46:45
196 8 Christopher Aston Birchfield H 0:46:47
197 479 Rich Brittain Tipton Harriers 0:46:50
198 148 Aboyomi Adedimeji B.R.A.T. Club 0:46:52
199 270 A Merrell Halesowen 0:46:54
200 316 Richard Steel Kenilworth RC 0:46:59
201 151 Chris Grimley B.R.A.T. Club 0:47:03
202 160 Nick Horton B.R.A.T. Club 0:47:08
203 170 Jon Biddle Cannock & Stafford 0:47:09
204 85 Matt Slater Bournville H 0:47:11
205 248 Nigel Arlidge Coventry Godiva 0:47:14
206 153 Nick Iliff B.R.A.T. Club 0:47:14
207 283 T Bailey Halesowen 0:47:14
208 141 Selvin Mills B.R.A.T. Club 0:47:18
209 391 Rupert Radley J OWLS 0:47:21
210 51 Rhys Tyler Birmingham Univ 0:47:22
211 493 Andy Williams Tipton Harriers 0:47:23
212 87 Chris Harlan-Marks Bournville H 0:47:46
213 101 Jack Roberts Bournville H 0:47:48
214 146 Huw Crossweller B.R.A.T. Club 0:47:52
215 143 Gareth Dixon B.R.A.T. Club 0:48:07
216 527 Andrew Nash Warwick Univ 0:48:10
217 421 Clive Hackforth Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:48:23
218 147 Michael Gilbride B.R.A.T. Club 0:48:24
219 144 Paul Davey B.R.A.T. Club 0:48:25
220 93 Andy Hoole Bournville H 0:48:29
221 517 Antoine Levoir Warwick Univ 0:48:30
222 529 Bernard Sexton Warwick Univ 0:48:39
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223 442 Thomas Holloway Staffs Moorlands 0:48:39
224 94 Ed Hartley Bournville H 0:48:50
225 530 Jean-Pierre Birch Warwick Univ 0:48:51
226 166 Jamie Graham Cannock & Stafford 0:49:10
227 475 Jon Hunt j Tipton Harriers 0:49:10
228 484 Chris Sommerfield Tipton Harriers 0:49:17
229 483 Phil Hinch Tipton Harriers 0:49:27
230 534 Joel Pope J Warwick Univ 0:49:28
231 276 C Booker Halesowen 0:49:48
232 319 Stan Alexander Kenilworth RC 0:50:08
233 423 Mark Richards Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:50:11
234 11 Neil Lloyd Birchfield H 0:50:13
235 156 John Llellwyn B.R.A.T. Club 0:50:39
236 103 Paul Dugmore Bournville H 0:50:45
237 15 Nick  Hewitt Birchfield H 0:50:48
238 307 Mark Hall Kenilworth RC 0:50:51
239 236 Matt Perry Coventry Godiva 0:50:52
240 106 Terry Doherty Bournville H 0:50:55
241 152 Richard Carney B.R.A.T. Club 0:51:04
242 275 P Butler Halesowen 0:51:15
243 88 Paul Gorman Bournville H 0:51:18
244 287 S Millington Halesowen 0:51:25
245 142 Rob Ryan B.R.A.T. Club 0:51:39
246 314 Fred Rex Kenilworth RC 0:51:47
247 157 Steve Washbourne B.R.A.T. Club 0:52:07
248 424 Matthew Lumley Royal Sutton Coldfield 0:52:08
249 154 Chris Collings B.R.A.T. Club 0:52:24
250 313 Clive Pearce Kenilworth RC 0:52:53
251 169 Gordon Richards Cannock & Stafford 0:53:05
252 286 P Allen Halesowen 0:53:26
253 145 Chris Davy B.R.A.T. Club 0:53:47
254 533 Ryan Lanham Warwick Univ 0:53:56
255 272 R Guest Halesowen 0:54:33
256 158 David Sansom B.R.A.T. Club 0:54:46
257 277 A Lloyd Halesowen 0:55:14
258 329 Mike Crust Kenilworth RC 0:55:26
259 280 A Grant Halesowen 0:56:20
260 49 Josh Zahangir Birmingham Univ 0:56:24
261 225 Richard Carrington City of Stoke 0:57:34
262 86 Mark Doudican Bournville H 0:57:58
263 323 Stef Shillington Kenilworth RC 0:58:43
264 167 Andrew Mayne Cannock & Stafford 0:58:55
265 159 Carl Hanson B.R.A.T. Club 1:01:48
266 330 Stuart Batchelor Kenilworth RC 1:02:32
267 95 Mick James Bournville H 1:03:37
268 394 Wayne Walker OWLS 1:04:23
269 322 Colin Bricher Kenilworth RC 1:06:33
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A TEAMS Team Scorers

1 Birmingham Univ 60 5, 7, 8, 11, 13, 16
2 Tipton Harriers 80 2, 3, 9, 12, 26, 28
3 Coventry Godiva 109 10, 14, 17, 21, 23, 24
4 Loughboro Students 189 19, 20, 32, 38, 39, 41
5 Birchfield 202 1, 4, 6, 42, 74, 75
6 Cheltenham Harriers 291 15, 27, 49, 55, 72, 73
7 Bournville 351 34, 46, 48, 70, 76, 77
8 Halesowen 376 36, 50, 62, 65, 66, 97
9 Staffs Moorlands 393 18, 22, 68, 83, 96, 106

10 City of Stoke 443 29, 45,79, 86, 99, 105
11 Kenilworth 478 47, 52, 59, 93, 95, 132
12 B.R.A.T Club 542 31, 54, 103, 110, 120, 124
13 Royal Sutton Coldfield 585 40, 57, 115, 119, 123, 131
14 Warwick Univ 662 80, 84, 104, 109, 135, 150
15 OWLS 831 37, 111, 125, 157, 193, 208
16 Cannock & Stafford 988 94,129,144,194,203,200

B TEAMS Team Scorers

1 Loughboro Students 341 43, 56, 58, 60, 61, 63
2 Coventry Godiva 342 25,35,64,51,87,100
3 Tipton Harriers 429 30, 64, 78, 81, 85, 91
4 Birmingham Univ 609 33,53,67,147,148,161
5 Cheltenham Harriers 752 82,102,113,136,151,168
6 Bournville 757 89,92,127,140,142,167
7 Halesowen 822 101,126,128,139,159,169
8 Birchfield 888 88,116,138,160,190,196
9 Kenilworth 965 143,145,164,166,170,177

10 Royal Sutton Coldfield 1008 134,149,154,171,184,216
11 B.R.A.T Club 1039 137,155,175,186,188,198
12 Warwick Univ 1118 162,165,173,183,215,220
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